Profit/(Loss) for the year   (3,533.362)   9,008.247   (108.877)   2,397.574   1,835.358   (5,083.345)   (246.522)   4,269.073

26. Restatement of Financial Statements
1. Lands of the Corporation had been revalued in the year 2017, 2018 and 2019 and the Revaluation Reserve had recognized in the

financial statements. As per the Provision of the Inland Revenue Act No 24 of 2017, gains from realization of Capital Assets are

subjected to the tax. Accordingly , Deferred tax liability on the revaluation of Lands have been recognized for the prior period.

2. The impact of changes between the subsidiary last year's audited financial statements and the consolidated financial statements

have been adjusted for the last year consolidated financial statement.

3. Bank balances have been re-classified under  cash and cash equivalents and short-term borrowings.

The following tables summarize the impact on CPC and Group's financial statements.

 26.1 Statement of Financial Position

  CPC   Group

1 January 2019 As previously
reported

Rs. Mn

Adjustments
Rs. Mn

As restated
Rs. Mn

As previously
reported

Rs. Mn

Adjustments
Rs. Mn

As restated
Rs. Mn

Total Assets   333,257.100   -   333,257.100   354,870.306  -   354,870.306

Deferred Tax   -   2,903.809   2,903.809   1,997.626   2,903.809   4,901.435

Others   614,719.456   -   614,719.456   614,569.557   -   614,569.557

Total Liabilities   614,719.456   2,903.809   617,623.265   616,567.183   2,903.809   619,470.992

Retained earnings   (325,274.915)   (2,903.809)   (328,178.724)   (313,764.857)   (2,903.809)   (316,668.667)

Capital & Other reserves   43,812.559  -   43,812.559   52,067.980  -   52,067.980

Total Equity   (281,462.356)   (2,903.809)   (284,366.166)   (261,696.877)   (2,903.809)   (264,600.686)

168 CEYLON PETROLEUM CORPORATION  ANNUAL REPORT 2020

  CPC   Group

31 December 2019 As previously
reported

Rs. Mn

Adjustments
Rs. Mn

As restated
Rs. Mn

As previously
reported

Rs. Mn

Adjustments
Rs. Mn

As restated
Rs. Mn

Cash and Cash Equivalents   30,617.646   1,941.762   32,559.408   34,617.358   1,941.762   36,559.120

Trade and Other Receivables   173,047.909   -   173,047.909   180,606.173   9.782   180,615.955

Other Assets   122,674.75   -   122,674.752   134,466.56   134,466.555

Total Assets   326,340.307   1,941.762   328,282.069   349,690.086   1,951.544   351,641.630

Deferred Tax   -   2,909.820   2,909.820   2,083.176   2,912.559   4,995.736

Trade and Other Payables   305,869.933   -   305,869.933   304,283.873   (54.971)   304,228.902

Short Term Borrowings   307,993.013   1,941.762   309,934.775   307,993.013   1,941.762   309,934.775

Others   5,690.809   -   5,690.809   7,396.907   -   7,396.907

Total Liabilities   619,553.755   4,851.583   624,405.338   621,756.969   4,799.351   626,556.320

Retained earnings   (337,047.477)   (2,909.820)   (339,957.297)   (324,616.510)   (2,868.478)   (327,484.989)

Non Controlling Interest   -   -   -   8,715.598   20.672   8,736.270

Capital & Other reserves   43,834.029  -   43,834.029   43,834.029  -   43,834.029

Total Equity   (293,213.448)   (2,909.820)   (296,123.268)   (272,066.883)   (2,847.807)   (274,914.690)

26.2 Statement of Comprehensive Income

  CPC   Group

For the year ended 31 December 2019 As previously
reported

Rs. Mn

Adjustments
Rs. Mn

As restated
Rs. Mn

As previously
reported

Rs. Mn

Adjustments
Rs. Mn

As restated
Rs. Mn

Sales Revenue   630,859.713   -   630,859.713   631,015.609   -   631,015.609

Cost of Sales   (626,599.056)  -   (626,599.056)   (634,716.632)   -   (634,716.632)

Other Operating Income   529.415   -   529.415   1,148.850   76.348   1,225.198

administrative Expenses   (5,869.335)  -   (5,869.335)   (10,879.795)   9.782   (10,870.013)

Others   (10,756.338)  -   (10,756.338)   4,288.643   -   4,288.643

Profit/(loss) before tax   (11,835.600)  -   (11,835.600)   (9,143.324)   86.131   (9,057.194)

Income tax Expenses   (21.000)  -   (21.000)   (1,159.412)   (24.117)   (1,183.529)

Profit /(Loss) for the year   (11,856.600)   -   (11,856.600)   (10,302.736)   62.014   (10,240.722)

Other Comprehensive Income   105.508   (6.011)   99.496   7.730   (6.011)   1.719

Total comprehensive income   (11,751.092)   (6.011)   (11,757.103)   (10,295.006)   56.003   (10,239.003)

169 CEYLON PETROLEUM CORPORATION  ANNUAL REPORT 2020

27. Contingent Liabilities,
Commitments & Litigations

Contingent Liabilities

Inland Revenue Department (IRD) has issued assessments

on the Nation Building Tax (NBT) for the periods from

2015 to 2017 amounting to Rs. 1,061.56Mn.  Assessments

on Value Added Tax have been issued by IRD for the

periods from 2004 to 2018 is amounting to Rs. 1,249.083

Mn and Assessments on Turnover Tax and Pay As You

Earn Tax for the period from 1996-2016 is amounting to

47.163 Mn. CPC has made appeals before the